BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

November 26, 2024

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.

CITIZENS HEARD:
Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of November 12, 2024.
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.
Resolution No. 2024-24 for the payment of bills.
Resolution authorizing the Treasurer to issue refunds to various property owners due to overpayment of 4 th Quarter 2024 taxes.
Acknowledge receipt of bids for Solid Waste Disposal Services.
Recommendation of the Committee to adopt a resolution to award the contract/reject the bids for Solid Waste Disposal Services.
COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

bank.

Letter from Patrol Officer Fina Matranga requesting permission to borrow against her sick

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

No report.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Letter from the Totowa Public Library thanking the Mayor and Council for allowing the Totowa Mandolin Orchestra to have a concert in the Council Chambers on November 16, 2024.

Letter from the Saint James Italian Society requesting permission to use the Municipal Parking Lot on Sunday, December 1, 2024 for a bus trip to Atlantic City.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Resolution Authorizing The Municipal Attorney To Prepare An Amendment To The Developer's Agreement Between The Borough Of Totowa And Fortress Holdings, LLC.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Application For Social Affair Permit from the State Of New Jersey Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the Passaic Valley Elks BPOE #2111 to be held on December 8, 2024 from 12:00 p.m. – 11:59 p.m.

Applications to Amend Raffle License Application Nos. 2402 & 2403 for the Passaic Valley Elks BPOE #2111 to change the date from November 15, 2024 to January 26, 2025.